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Friday 21st May 2021 

Wrens Class 

This term in science we are learning about plants. This week we learnt about trees went on 
a tree hunt in our field. The children did so well spotting the trees and identifying them by 
their leaves. We discovered that we have lots of beech trees around the field. We also 
found some oaks with new leaves, some holly with spiky shiny leaves and even what we 
thought was a rowan.  
 

 

 

 

 

 

Puffins Class 

Puffin class have really enjoyed being taught by tennis coaches. It was our last session on 
Tuesday, but we will certainly continue to work on the skills learnt during our sessions. The 
children demonstrated excellent listening skills, focus and a great team spirit. Wimbledon 
here we come! 

 

 

 

 

 

We have also taken part in orienteering with Mr Jones in our PE lesson this week.  

 

 

 

 

 

Buzzards Class 

We are designing our Royal Mail Heroes stamp design. The children have thought hard 
about who their heroes are, some have chosen the NHS, a member of their family who 
have held a key worker role and some have chosen their teacher! We wish all the children 
entering this competition, the best of luck! 

 



 
 
 
 
 

Friday 28th May—last day of term  
   
Thursday 22nd July—last day of term 
 
Monday 31st May—Friday 4th June—Half term
  
 
Monday 7th June—children return to school 
       
Wednesday 30th June—Sport’s Day 
 
Wednesday 7th July—Reserve Sport’s Day 
 
Thursday 22nd July—last day of term 
 
Friday 23rd July—INSET Day. School closed 
 
Monday 6th September—INSET Day.  
School closed 
 
Tuesday 7th September—start of Autumn term 
 
 
 

Clubs 
 

After the May half term, some after school clubs will be running. To sign your child 
up for the clubs, please email secretary@pensilva.cornwall.sch.uk 

 
Monday— Year 6 only. Get ready for secondary school with Mrs Noblett. 3.15—
4pm. Club starts on Monday 7th June 2021. 
 
Monday—Year 2, 3 and 4 only. Art club with Mrs Clinick. 3.15—4pm. Club starts on 
Monday 7th June 2021 
 
Tuesday— Year 3 and 4 only. Gardening club with Mrs Palfrey. 3.15—4pm. Club 
starts on Tuesday 22nd June 2021. Max 12. 
 
Wednesday—Year 5 and 6 only. Smite club. 3.15—4pm with Mr Jones. Club starts 
on Wednesday 9th June 2021.  
 
Friday  - Reception and Year 1 only. Lego club with Miss King. 3.15—3.50pm. Club 
starts on Friday 18th June 2021 
 

Well done to Mr Jones who completed an ultra-marathon last weekend! He ran from     
Taunton to Minehead covering 52.4 miles. He finished the race in 8th place and an     
amazing time  of 8 hours and 58 minutes! 

 
 


